Controlling the profile of high aspect ratio optical gratings in diamond
Ernesto Vargas Catalan1*, Pontus Forsberg1, Olivier Absil2, Mikael Karlsson1
1 Department of Engineering Sciences, Ångström Laboratory, Uppsala University, Box 534, 751 21 Uppsala,
Sweden
2 Département d’Astrophysique, Géophysique et Océanographie, Université de Liège, 17 Allée du Six Août,
4000 Liège, Belgium
Abstract

Cycled (25 s/7 s), purge
between steps
The diamond substrates were etched with either Ar/O2 or pure O2 plasmas with three different settings for bias
and at three different process pressures. The ICP power was kept at 850 W and the wafer cooling was left
unchanged. The various diamond etch recipes are described in Table 2.
Table 2: Parameters for diamond etching
Recipe
Gas
[sccm]
RF power
(bias) [W]
Pressure
[mTorr]
ArO2-22005 40 O2, 20 Ar 220 5
ArO2-32005 40 O2, 20 Ar 320 5
O2-22005 40 O2 220 5
O2-32005 40 O2 320 5
O2-42005 40 O2 420 5
O2-22010 40 O2 220 10
O2-32010 40 O2 320 10
O2-22015 40 O2 220 15
The recipe denoted ArO2-22005 is the one used in our previous study [2]. The etch process was divided into two
steps, one etch step and one cooling step to avoid overheating. The diamond etching step lasted for ten minutes
and was followed by a seven and a half minute cooling step (i.e. plasma turned off). This procedure was cycled
until the required etch time was reached, usually after four etching cycles. In the case of the highest bias power